
WHO'S WHO IN THE BREASTFEEDING

      MOTHER TO MOTHER PROGRAM

EMMET/CHARLEVOIX

Danica Howard, IBCLC, Peer Counselor Suzette Daly, RN, BSN

Emmet County Extension Family and Community Health Supervisor

3434 Harbor Petoskey Rd., Suite A Health Department of Northwest Michigan

Harbor Springs, MI 49740 220 W. Garfield Street

Work: 231-347-4630 Charlevoix, MI 49720

Cell: 231-203-8008 231-547-7619

Fax: 231-348-1700 www.nwhealth.org

Email: dahoward@msu.edu

JACKSON

Stephanie Horning, RD, WIC Coord. Denise Trayser, IBCLC, Peer Counselor

Jackson County Health Dept. Jackson County Extension

1715 Lansing Ave., Suite 221 1715 Lansing Ave., Suite 257

Jackson, MI 49202 Jackson, MI 49202

Work: 517-768-1654 Work: 517-788-4292 Ext 2043

Fax: 517-768-2079 Fax: 517-788-4640

Email: shorning@co.jackson.mi.us Cell: 517-769-4073

Email: trayser@msu.edu

KALAMAZOO

Ronnie Pearson, WIC Coordinator Amy Mick, RD, IBCLC, WIC Coordinator

North Family Health Center South Family Health Center

117 W. Patterson St. 2624 Portage Rd

Kalamazoo, MI 49007 Kalamazoo, MI 49007

Work: 269-349-2641 Ext. 244 Work: 269-488-3732

Fax: 269-488-8968 Fax: 269-488-8969

Email: veronica.pearson@fhckzoo.com Email: amy.mick@fhckzoo.com

Stacey McLeod, MS, RD, WIC Coord. Kathy Bell, WIC BF Coordinator

Kalamazoo Co Hlth & Comm Svc Kalamazoo Co Hlth & Comm Svc

3299 Gull Rd. 1st Floor, 2nd Wing 3299 Gull Rd. 1st Floor, 2nd Wing

Kalamazoo, MI 49048 Kalamazoo, MI 49048

Work: 269-373-5084 Work: 269-373-5048

Fax: Fax: 269-373-5168

Email: slmcle@kalcounty.com Email: kabell@kalcounty.com
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Cont. Kalamazoo County

Amanda Hulet, IBCLC, Peer Counselor

Kalamazoo County Extension 

3299 Gull Rd., 4th Floor, 2nd Wing

Kalamazoo , MI 49048

MAILING ADDRESS

PO Box 42

Nazareth, MI 49074

Work: 269-384-8064

Cell: 269-352-6583

Fax: 269-384-8035

Email: huleta@msu.edu

MONROE

Stephanie Garrett, RD, WIC Assistant Coord. Winnie Webb, IBCLC, Peer Counselor

Monroe County Health Dept. Monroe County Extension

WIC Program 963 S. Raisinville Rd.

2353 S. Custer St. Monroe, MI 48161

Monroe, MI 48161 Work: 734-240-3178

Work: 734-240-7946 Fax: 734-240-3183

Fax: 734-240-7816 Cell: 734-243-3559

Email: stephanie_garrett@monroemi.org Email: webbw@msu.edu

NEWAYGO

Anne Bianchi, WIC Coord Anita Speese, WIC BF Coord.

District Health Dept #10 District Health Dept #10

521 Cobbs St. 105 S. Grant St.

Cadillac, MI 49601 Grant, MI 49327

Work: 231-876-3824 Work: 231-834-5489

Fax: 231-775-5372 Fax: 231-834-5490

Email: abianchi@dhd10.org Email: shafnita@yahoo.com

Pat Benton, Supervising EE Susan Burkle, Peer Counselor

2100 Anthony Hall Newaygo County Extension

East Lansing, MI 48824 817 S. Stewart Ave.

Work: 517-432-3243 Fremont, MI 49412

Fax: 517-353-6343 Work: 231-924-0500

Email: bentonpa@msu.edu Fax: 231-924-6480

Pager: 1-800-207-1657

Email: burkle@msu.edu



OTSEGO/ANTRIM

Suzette Daly, RN, BSN Debra O'Neill, CLC, Peer Counselor

Family and Community Health Supervisor Otsego County Extension

Health Department of Northwest Michigan 800 Livingston Blvd, Suite 4A2

220 W. Garfield Street Gaylord, MI 49735

Charlevoix, MI 49720 Work: 989-732-6867

231-547-7619 Fax: 989-732-3285

www.nwhealth.org Pager: 989-594-0016

Cell: 989-619-3682

Email: oneilld@msu.edu

SANILAC

Angie Weber, WIC Coordinator Mary Schommer, CLE, Peer Counselor

Sanilac County Extension Sanilac County Extension

171 Dawson St. 171 Dawson Suite 323

Sandusky, MI 48471 Sandusky, MI 48471

Work: 810-648-4098 Ext 120 Work: 810-648-2515 Ext 115

Fax: 810-648-2646 Cell: 810-657-9277

Email: webera@sanilachealth.com Fax: 810-648-3087

Email: schomme3@msu.edu

WAYNE/DETROIT

Diane Ewell, RD, LE, WIC BF Coord. Velonda Thompson, PhD

Western Wayne County DHS, WIC Institute for Population Health

25350 Ecourse Rd. WIC Manager & Breastfeeding Co

Taylor, MI 48180 1151 Taylor, Room 251C

Work: 313-295-8320 Detroit, MI 48202

Breastfeeding Hotline: 734-727-7105 Work: 313-319-1840

Fax: 313-295-8030 Email: vthompson@ipophealth.org

Email: dewell@co.wayne.mi.us

Helen Williams, WIC Coordinator Deborah Wendt, WIC Coordinator

Detroit Urban League WIC Wanye County Health Dept.

15570 James Couzens St. 33030 Van Born Ave.

Detroit, MI 48238 Wayne, MI 48184

Work: 313-831-5143 Work: 734-727-7107

Fax: 313-863-6155 Fax: 734-727-7005

Email: dwendt@co.wayne.mi.us

Continue Wayne

Pat Benton, Supervising EE Ann Romo-Huerta, Peer Counselor

2100 Anthony Hall Wayne County Extension

East Lansing, MI 48824 15100 Northline Rd.

Work: 517-432-3243 Southgate, MI 48195

Fax: 517-353-6343 Work: 734-720-7689

Email: bentonpa@msu.edu Fax: 734-720-7920

Email: floresa6@msu.edu
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Donna Campbell-Pernell, Peer Counselor Arze Habib, Peer Counselor

Wayne County Extension Wayne County Extension

Focus Hope Focus Hope 

1400 Oakman Blvd. 1400 Oakman Blvd.

Detroit, MI 48238 Detroit, MI 48238

Work: 313-494-4739 Work: 313-494-4739

Fax: 313-494-4733 Cell: 248-722-9203

Email: campb415@msu.edu Fax: 313-494-4733

Email: habibarz@msu.edu

STATE/WIC

Kathy Daly-Koziel, BF Coordinator Julie Lothamer, MS, RD, IBCLC

Nutrition Program & Evaluation BFI Lactation Consultant

WIC Division WIC Division

Michigan Dept. of Comm. Health Michigan Dept. of Comm. Health

320 S. Walnut St., 6th Floor 320 S. Walnut St.

Lansing, MI 48913 Lansing, MI 48913

Work: 517-335-9174 Work: 517-335-5564

Fax: 517-335-8835 Fax: 517-335-8835

Email: daly-kozielk@michigan.gov Email: lothamerj@michigan.gov

Kelly Emery, RN, IBCLC Nancy Heyns, RN, MS, IBCLC

BFI Lactation Consultant BFI Lactation Consultant

942 Ogden SE 207 W. 6th Ave.

Grand Rapids, MI 49506 Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783

Fax: 616-977-5965 Cell: 847-656-6213

Cell: 616-485-6757 Email: nwheyns@gmail.com

Email: kelly@babybelovedinc.com

Kalli Fortune-Ball, IBCLC

BFI Lactation Consultant

21409 Caledonia Ave.

Hazel Park, MI 48030

Cell: 248-943-2850

Email: kallifortune@gmail.com

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION

Pat Benton, MS, RD, CLE

Program Leader

MSU Extension

474 S. Shaw Lane

2100 Anthony Hall

East Lansing, MI 48824

Work: 517-432-3243

Fax: 517-353-6343

Email: bentonpa@msu.edu



Mary Rozga, MS, BS Mary Schommer, CLE, Peer Counselor

Project Manager Sanilac County Extension

Kellogg Grant 37 Austin St.

474 S. Shaw Lane Sandusky, MI 48471

2100 Anthony Hall Work: 810-648-2515 Ext 306

East Lansing, MI 48824 Cell: 810-404-3408

Cell: 989-621-9320 Fax: 810-648-3087

Work: 517-355-8474 Ext 154 Email: schomme3@msu.edu

Email: rozgamar@msu.edu
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